
ADVICE & IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
	� User must be 18+ to purchase and use Unilite knives.
	� User must avoid excessive force when using the knife.
	� User must keep fingers away from the blades path.
	� User must fold the blade when not in use.
	� Safety gloves & glasses are advised for grip and to avoid injury.
	� Regularly inspect blades before each use
	� Do not use the product if there is any visible damage to the housing, mechanism or blade
	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product under adult supervision.
	� Do not open, disassemble or attempt to modify the product; this will void the warranty 

and can be dangerous. Improper use or modification is not covered under the warranty.
	� This product has a 6 month standard warranty against manufacturing faults and defects. 

It does not cover normal wear and tear, modifications, accidental damage or poor 
maintenance.

	� Do not dispose of this product in normal household waste. It must be disposed of via an 
authorised disposal centre or at your local waste disposal unit. 

	� Please re-use or recycle packaging where possible. 
	� Keep these instructions for future reference or for subsequent possessors.
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PRODUCT FEATURES
	● Heavy duty folding utility knife
	● Super high-carbon 7Cr17MoV stainless steel blade with high tensile strength
	● ‘Sheepsfoot’ blade with cable stripper notch
	● High blade hardness 56-58 HRC
	● Crescent nail pull in the blade spine for easy opening
	● Sharpening ‘choil’ notch at the blade plunge line for easier sharpening
	● Durable and easy to operate ‘Lockback’ mechanism
	● Ultra tough ergonomic aluminium handle
	● Hole in the handle for adding a lanyard
	● Super low-profile at only 10mm thick 

WEIGHT - 107g
DIMENSIONS - Extended Length 182mm 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
UNLOCKING:- Use the crescent nail pull to open the knife 
FOLDING FUNCTION:- Blade can be folded for safety and ease of travel

Continue opening the blade using the nail 
crescent

Push down the
Lockback mechanism

Push the lever down to 
release the blade from the 

locking mechanism

Blade is then fully extended and locked into place

Use the nail crescent to lift up and open 
the blade

Sheepsfoot Blade

Crescent Nail Pull

Ergonomic Handle

Cable Stripper /
Cutter Notch

Sharpening
“Choil” Notch

Blade Spine

Lockback Mechanism

Hole For Lanyard

Grip



CONSEILS & INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES!
	� L’utilisateur doit avoir 18 ans ou plus pour acheter et utiliser les couteaux Unilite.
	� L’utilisateur doit éviter d’exercer une force excessive lors de l’utilisation du couteau.
	� L’utilisateur doit garder les doigts éloignés du chemin des lames.
	� L’utilisateur doit replier la lame lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée.
	� Des gants et des lunettes de sécurité sont recommandés pour une meilleure adhérence 

et pour éviter les blessures.
	� Inspectez régulièrement les lames avant chaque utilisation.
	� N’utilisez pas le produit s’il présente des dommages visibles au niveau du boîtier, du 

mécanisme ou de la lame.
	� Les enfants de moins de 12 ans ne doivent utiliser le produit que sous la surveillance d’un 

adulte.
	� N’ouvrez pas, ne démontez pas et ne tentez pas de modifier le produit ; cela annulerait la 

garantie et pourrait être dangereux. Toute utilisation ou modification inappropriée n’est 
pas couverte par la garantie.

	� Ce produit bénéficie d’une garantie standard de 6 mois contre tout défaut de fabrication. 
Elle ne couvre pas l’usure normale, les modifications, les dommages accidentels ou le 
mauvais entretien.

	� Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Déposez-le dans un centre de 
collecte agréé ou dans votre déchetterie locale. 

	� Veuillez réutiliser ou recycler l’emballage dans la mesure du possible. 
	� Conservez ces instructions pour référence ultérieure ou pour les futurs propriétaires.
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
	● Couteau utilitaire pliant robuste
	● Lame en acier inoxydable 7Cr17MoV à très haute teneur en carbone avec 

une résistance à la traction élevée
	● Lame ‘pied de mouton’ avec encoche pour dénuder les câbles
	● Dureté de lame élevée 56-58 HRC
	● Clou en forme de croissant dans le dos de la lame pour une ouverture facile
	● Encoche d’affûtage ‘choil’ sur la ligne de plongée de la lame pour un 

affûtage plus facile
	● Mécanisme de verrouillage ‘Lockback’ durable et facile à utiliser
	● Manche ergonomique en aluminium ultra résistant
	● Trou dans la poignée pour ajouter une longe
	● Profil ultra-bas avec seulement 10mm d’épaisseur 

POIDS - 107g
DIMENSIONS - Longueur étendue 182mm 

MODE D’EMPLOI
DÉVERROUILLAGE:- Utilisez le clou en forme de croissant pour ouvrir le 
couteau 
FONCTION PLIANTE:- La lame peut être pliée pour plus de sécurité et de 
facilité de déplacement

French

Appuyez sur le levier de verrouillage pour 
libérer la lame (ce levier fait également office 

de verrou)

La lame est alors entièrement déployée et verrouillée en place - Lors de la 
fermeture de la lame, le levier se verrouille à nouveau en place

Utilisez le croissant de l’ongle pour 
soulever et ouvrir la lame

Lame pied-de-
mouton

Extraction de clous 
en croissant

Poignée 
ergonomique

Pince à dénuder/
coupe-câble

Colonne 
vertébrale de 

la lame

Levier de verrouillage

Trou pour lanière

Poignée



HINWEISE & WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!
	� Der Benutzer muss mindestens 18 Jahre alt sein, um Unilite-Messer zu kaufen und zu 

verwenden.
	� Der Benutzer muss beim Gebrauch des Messers übermäßige Kraft vermeiden.
	� Der Benutzer muss seine Finger vom Weg der Klingen fernhalten.
	� Der Benutzer muss die Klinge einklappen, wenn sie nicht verwendet wird.
	� Sicherheitshandschuhe und Schutzbrille werden für den Griff und zur Vermeidung von 

Verletzungen empfohlen.
	� Überprüfen Sie die Klingen regelmäßig vor jedem Gebrauch.
	� Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn sichtbare Schäden am Gehäuse, Mechanismus oder 

der Klinge vorhanden sind.
	� Kinder unter 12 Jahren sollten das Produkt nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwenden.
	� Öffnen, zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt nicht. Dies führt zum Erlöschen der 

Garantie und kann gefährlich sein. Unsachgemäße Verwendung oder Modifikationen sind 
nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt.

	� Für dieses Produkt gilt eine 6-monatige Standardgarantie gegen Herstellungsfehler und 
Mängel. Normaler Verschleiß, Modifikationen, Unfallschäden oder mangelhafte Wartung sind 
nicht abgedeckt.

	� Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im normalen Hausmüll. Es muss über ein autorisiertes 
Entsorgungszentrum oder Ihre örtliche Abfallentsorgungsstelle entsorgt werden. 

	� Bitte verwenden oder recyceln Sie die Verpackung nach Möglichkeit wieder. 
	� Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen oder für nachfolgende Besitzer 

auf.
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PRODUKTMERKMALE
	● Robustes, klappbares Universalmesser
	● Klinge aus extrem kohlenstoffreichem 7Cr17MoV-Edelstahl mit hoher 

Zugfestigkeit
	● ‘Sheepsfoot’- Klinge mit Kabelabisolierkerbe
	● Hohe Klingenhärte 56-58 HRC
	● Halbmondförmiger Nagelzug im Klingenrücken zum einfachen Öffnen
	● Schärfkerbe an der Eintauchlinie der Klinge für einfacheres Schärfen
	● Langlebiger und einfach zu bedienender ‘Lockback’- Mechanismus
	● Extrem robuster, ergonomischer Aluminiumgriff
	● Loch im Griff zum Anbringen eines Tragebandes
	● Superflaches Profil mit nur 10mm Dicke 

GEWICHT - 107g
ABMESSUNGEN - Erweiterte Länge 182mm 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
ENTSPERREN:- Verwenden Sie den Halbmond-Nagelzieher, um das 
Messer zu öffnen 
FALTFUNKTION:- Die Klinge kann für mehr Sicherheit und einfacheren 
Transport eingeklappt werden

German

Drücken Sie den Verriegelungshebel nach 
unten, um die Klinge freizugeben (dieser Hebel 

fungiert auch als Verriegelung)

Die Klinge ist dann vollständig ausgefahren und eingerastet. Beim Schließen der 
Klinge rastet der Hebel wieder ein

Verwenden Sie den Nagelsichel, um die 
Klinge anzuheben und zu öffnen

Schafsfußklinge

Halbmond-Nagelzug

Ergonomischer 
Griff

Kabelabisolierer/
Kerbenschneider

Klingenrücken

Lockback-Hebel

Loch für Lanyard

Griff



ADVIES & BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!
	� De gebruiker moet 18+ zijn om Unilite-messen te kopen en te gebruiken.
	� De gebruiker moet overmatige kracht vermijden bij het gebruik van het mes.
	� De gebruiker moet zijn vingers uit de buurt van het pad van de messen houden.
	� De gebruiker moet het mes inklappen als het niet in gebruik is.
	� Veiligheidshandschoenen en -brillen worden aangeraden voor grip en om verwondingen 

te voorkomen.
	� Controleer de messen regelmatig vóór elk gebruik.
	� Gebruik het product niet als er zichtbare schade is aan de behuizing, het mechanisme of 

het mes.
	� Kinderen jonger dan 12 jaar mogen het product alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene 

gebruiken.
	� Open, demonteer of probeer het product niet te modificeren; hierdoor vervalt de garantie 

en dit kan gevaarlijk zijn. Onjuist gebruik of modificatie valt niet onder de garantie.
	� Dit product heeft een standaardgarantie van 6 maanden tegen fabricagefouten en 

defecten. Het dekt geen normale slijtage, wijzigingen, accidentele schade of slecht 
onderhoud.

	� Gooi dit product niet weg bij het normale huishoudelijke afval. Het moet worden afgevoerd 
via een erkend afvalverwerkingscentrum of bij uw plaatselijke afvalverwerkingseenheid. 

	� Hergebruik of recycle de verpakking waar mogelijk. 
	� Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik of voor latere bezitters.
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PRODUCTKENMERKEN
	● Robuust opvouwbaar universeel mes
	● Superhoog koolstofgehalte 7Cr17MoV roestvrij stalen lemmet met hoge 

treksterkte
	● ‘Sheepsfoot’-mes met kabelstripper-inkeping
	● Hoge bladhardheid 56-58 HRC
	● Halvemaanvormige nageltrek in de rug van het lemmet voor eenvoudig 

openen
	● Slijp-‘choil’-inkeping bij de duiklijn van het mes voor gemakkelijker slijpen
	● Duurzaam en eenvoudig te bedienen ‘Lockback’-mechanisme
	● Ultrasterke ergonomische aluminium handgreep
	● Gat in het handvat voor het toevoegen van een koord
	● Zeer laag profiel met een dikte van slechts 10mm 

GEWICHT - 107g
AFMETINGEN - Uitgebreide lengte 182mm 

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
ONTGRENDELEN:- Gebruik de halvemaanvormige nageltrekker om het 
mes te openen 
OPVOUWFUNCTIE:- Het blad kan worden opgevouwen voor veiligheid 
en gemak bij het reizen

Dutch

Duw de vergrendelingshendel naar beneden 
om het mes los te maken (deze hendel fungeert 

ook als vergrendeling)

Het blad is dan volledig uitgeschoven en vergrendeld op zijn plaats - Bij het 
sluiten van het blad vergrendelt de hendel weer op zijn plaats

Gebruik de nagelkrul om het mes op te 
tillen en te openen

Schapenvoetmes

Halvemaan nagel trekken

Ergonomisch handvat

Kabelstripper/
kniptang inkeping

Blade wervelkolom

Vergrendelingshendel

Gat voor sleutelkoord

Greep



¡CONSEJOS E INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE!
	� El usuario debe tener más de 18 años para comprar y usar cuchillos Unilite.
	� El usuario debe evitar ejercer una fuerza excesiva al utilizar el cuchillo.
	� El usuario debe mantener los dedos alejados del camino de las cuchillas.
	� El usuario debe doblar la hoja cuando no está en uso.
	� Se recomiendan guantes y gafas de seguridad para un mejor agarre y evitar lesiones.
	� Inspeccione periódicamente las cuchillas antes de cada uso.
	� No utilice el producto si hay algún daño visible en la carcasa, el mecanismo o la cuchilla.
	� Los niños menores de 12 años solo deben utilizar el producto bajo la supervisión de un 

adulto.
	� No abra, desmonte ni intente modificar el producto; esto anulará la garantía y puede ser 

peligroso. El uso indebido o la modificación no están cubiertos por la garantía.
	� Este producto tiene una garantía estándar de 6 meses contra defectos de fabricación. No 

cubre el desgaste normal, las modificaciones, los daños accidentales ni el mantenimiento 
deficiente.

	� No deseche este producto con la basura doméstica normal. Debe desecharse a través de 
un centro de eliminación autorizado o en su punto de recogida de residuos local. 

	� Reutilice o recicle el embalaje siempre que sea posible. 
	� Conserve estas instrucciones para futuras consultas o para futuros poseedores.
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CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
	● Navaja multiusos plegable de alta resistencia
	● Super high-carbon 7Cr17MoV stainless steel blade with high tensile strength
	● Hoja tipo pata de oveja con muesca para pelar cables
	● Alta dureza de la hoja 56-58 HRC
	● Tirador de uña en forma de media luna en el lomo de la hoja para facilitar 

la apertura
	● Muesca de afilado en la línea de inmersión de la hoja para facilitar el afilado
	● Mecanismo de bloqueo duradero y fácil de operar
	● Mango ergonómico de aluminio ultra resistente
	● Orificio en el mango para añadir un cordón
	● Perfil súper bajo con solo 10 mm de grosor 

PESO - 107g
DIMENSIONES - Longitud extendida 182mm 

INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
DESBLOQUEO:- Utilice el extractor de clavos en forma de media luna 
para abrir el cuchillo 
FUNCIÓN DE PLEGADO:- La hoja se puede plegar para mayor seguridad 
y facilidad de viaje

Spanish

Presione hacia abajo la palanca de bloqueo 
para liberar la cuchilla (esta palanca también 

actúa como bloqueo)

Luego, la hoja se extiende completamente y se bloquea en su lugar. Al cerrar la 
hoja, la palanca se bloquea nuevamente en su lugar

Utilice la media luna de la uña para 
levantar y abrir la hoja

Hoja de pata de oveja

Extracción de clavos en 
forma de media luna

Mango 
ergonómico

Muesca para 
pelacables/

cortador

Lomo de la hoja

Palanca de 
bloqueo

Agujero para cordón

Agarre



CONSIGLI E INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!
	� Per acquistare e utilizzare i coltelli Unilite è necessario avere almeno 18 anni.
	� L’utente deve evitare di esercitare una forza eccessiva durante l’uso del coltello.
	� L’utente deve tenere le dita lontane dal percorso delle lame.
	� L’utente deve ripiegare la lama quando non è in uso.
	� Si consiglia l’uso di guanti e occhiali di sicurezza per garantire una presa salda ed evitare 

lesioni.
	� Controllare regolarmente le lame prima di ogni utilizzo.
	� Non utilizzare il prodotto se sono presenti danni visibili all’alloggiamento, al meccanismo 

o alla lama.
	� I bambini di età inferiore ai 12 anni devono utilizzare il prodotto solo sotto la supervisione 

di un adulto.
	� Non aprire, smontare o tentare di modificare il prodotto; ciò invaliderà la garanzia e 

potrebbe essere pericoloso. L’uso improprio o la modifica non sono coperti dalla garanzia.
	� Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia standard di 6 mesi contro difetti di 

fabbricazione. La garanzia non copre la normale usura, modifiche, danni accidentali o 
manutenzione inadeguata.

	� Non smaltire questo prodotto nei normali rifiuti domestici. Deve essere smaltito tramite un 
centro di smaltimento autorizzato o presso il centro di smaltimento rifiuti locale. 

	� Si prega di riutilizzare o riciclare gli imballaggi ove possibile. 
	� Conservare queste istruzioni per riferimento futuro o per i successivi possessori.
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CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
	● Coltello multiuso pieghevole per impieghi gravosi
	● Lama in acciaio inossidabile 7Cr17MoV ad altissimo tenore di carbonio con 

elevata resistenza alla trazione
	● Lama a ‘piede di pecora’ con tacca spelacavo
	● Elevata durezza della lama 56-58 HRC
	● Chiodo a mezzaluna nel dorso della lama per una facile apertura
	● Tacca di affilatura “choil” sulla linea di immersione della lama per 

un’affilatura più facile
	● Meccanismo ‘Lockback’ durevole e facile da usare
	● Manico ergonomico in alluminio ultra resistente
	● Foro nella maniglia per aggiungere un cordino
	● Profilo super basso con uno spessore di soli 10mm 

PESO - 107g
DIMENSIONI - Lunghezza estesa 182mm 

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
SBLOCCAGGIO:- Utilizzare il tirachiodi a mezzaluna per aprire il coltello 
FUNZIONE PIEGHEVOLE:- La lama può essere piegata per sicurezza e 
facilità di viaggio

Italian

Premere verso il basso la leva di bloccaggio per 
rilasciare la lama (questa leva funge anche da blocco)

La lama è quindi completamente estesa e bloccata in posizione. Quando si 
chiude la lama, la leva si blocca nuovamente in posizione

Utilizzare la mezzaluna per sollevare e 
aprire la lama

Lama a piede di pecora

Tirare il chiodo a mezzaluna

Impugnatura 
ergonomica

Taglierina spelafili/
taglierina per cavi

Dorso della lama

Leva di blocco

Foro per cordino

Presa



PORADY I WAŻNE INFORMACJE!
	� Użytkownik musi mieć ukończone 18 lat, aby kupić i używać noże Unilite.
	� Użytkownik musi unikać używania nadmiernej siły podczas korzystania z noża.
	� Użytkownik musi trzymać palce z dala od linii ostrza.
	� Użytkownik musi złożyć ostrze, gdy nie jest używane.
	� W celu zapewnienia odpowiedniej przyczepności i uniknięcia obrażeń zaleca się 

stosowanie rękawic ochronnych i okularów ochronnych.
	� Przed każdym użyciem należy regularnie sprawdzać ostrza.
	� Nie używaj produktu, jeśli obudowa, mechanizm lub ostrze są w jakikolwiek sposób 

uszkodzone.
	� Dzieci poniżej 12 roku życia powinny używać produktu wyłącznie pod nadzorem osoby 

dorosłej.
	� Nie otwieraj, nie demontuj ani nie próbuj modyfikować produktu; spowoduje to utratę 

gwarancji i może być niebezpieczne. Nieprawidłowe użytkowanie lub modyfikacje nie są 
objęte gwarancją.

	� Ten produkt objęty jest standardową 6-miesięczną gwarancją na wady produkcyjne 
i usterki. Gwarancja nie obejmuje normalnego zużycia, modyfikacji, przypadkowych 
uszkodzeń ani niewłaściwej konserwacji.

	� Nie wyrzucaj tego produktu wraz z normalnymi odpadami domowymi. Należy go 
utylizować w autoryzowanym centrum utylizacji lub w lokalnym punkcie zbiórki odpadów. 

	� W miarę możliwości prosimy o ponowne wykorzystanie lub recykling opakowań. 
	� Zachowaj te instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości lub dla kolejnych właścicieli.

EK5

| EU Responsible Contact: 
Aspen Pumps France, 353 Allee des Vergers, 76360 Barentin
Tel: +33 (0) 1 78 95 88 82    Email: ventes@aspenpumps.com 

UNILITE |  
The LAB, Winyates Way, Redditch B98 9FG

Tel: 01527 584344    Email: support@unilite.co.uk

 www.unilite.co.uk 

CECHY PRODUKTU
	● Wytrzymały składany nóż uniwersalny
	● Ostrze ze stali nierdzewnej 7Cr17MoV o bardzo wysokiej zawartości węgla i 

dużej wytrzymałości na rozciąganie
	● Ostrze typu “Sheepsfoot” z wycięciem do zdejmowania izolacji kabli
	● Wysoka twardość ostrza 56-58 HRC
	● Półksiężycowy wyciągacz paznokci w grzbiecie ostrza ułatwiający 

otwieranie
	● Ostrzenie rowka “choil” na linii zanurzenia ostrza w celu łatwiejszego 

ostrzenia
	● Trwały i łatwy w obsłudze mechanizm blokujący “Lockback”
	● Niezwykle wytrzymały, ergonomiczny uchwyt aluminiowy
	● Otwór w uchwycie do zamocowania smyczy
	● Super niskoprofilowy, tylko 10mm grubości 

WAGA - 107g
WYMIARY - Rozszerzona długość 182mm 

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI
ODBLOKOWANIE:- Użyj półksiężycowego wyciągu do paznokci, aby 
otworzyć nóż 
FUNKCJA SKŁADANIA:- Ostrze można złożyć dla bezpieczeństwa i 
wygody transportu

Polish

Naciśnij dźwignię blokującą, aby zwolnić ostrze 
(dźwignia ta pełni również funkcję blokady)

Ostrze jest następnie całkowicie wysunięte i zablokowane w pozycji - Podczas 
zamykania ostrza dźwignia blokuje się z powrotem w pozycji

Użyj półksiężyca do podniesienia i 
otwarcia ostrza

Ostrze Sheepsfoot

Półksiężycowy 
wyciągacz do paznokci

Ergonomiczny 
uchwyt

Ściągacz izolacji / 
nacinacz kabli

Ostrze 
grzbietowe

Dźwignia 
blokująca

Otwór na smycz

Przyczepność



ADVICE & IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
	� User must be 18+ to purchase and use Unilite knives.
	� User must avoid excessive force when using the knife.
	� User must keep fingers away from the blades path.
	� User must fold the blade when not in use.
	� Safety gloves & glasses are advised for grip and to avoid injury.
	� Regularly inspect blades before each use
	� Do not use the product if there is any visible damage to the housing, mechanism or blade
	� Children under 12 years of age should only use the product under adult supervision.
	� Do not open, disassemble or attempt to modify the product; this will void the warranty 

and can be dangerous. Improper use or modification is not covered under the warranty.
	� This product has a 6 month standard warranty against manufacturing faults and defects. 

It does not cover normal wear and tear, modifications, accidental damage or poor 
maintenance.

	� Do not dispose of this product in normal household waste. It must be disposed of via an 
authorised disposal centre or at your local waste disposal unit. 

	� Please re-use or recycle packaging where possible. 
	� Keep these instructions for future reference or for subsequent possessors.
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UNILITE |  
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Tel: 01527 584344    Email: support@unilite.co.uk

 www.unilite.co.uk 

PRODUCT FEATURES
	● Heavy duty folding utility knife
	● Super high-carbon 7Cr17MoV stainless steel blade with high tensile strength
	● ‘Sheepsfoot’ blade with cable stripper notch
	● High blade hardness 56-58 HRC
	● Crescent nail pull in the blade spine for easy opening
	● Sharpening ‘choil’ notch at the blade plunge line for easier sharpening
	● Durable and easy to operate ‘Lockback’ mechanism
	● Ultra tough ergonomic aluminium handle
	● Hole in the handle for adding a lanyard
	● Super low-profile at only 0.39in thick 

WEIGHT - 3.7oz
DIMENSIONS - Extended Length 7.1in 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
UNLOCKING:- Use the crescent nail pull to open the knife 
FOLDING FUNCTION:- Blade can be folded for safety and ease of travel

American

Push down on the lockback lever to release the 
blade (this lever also acts as the lock)

Blade is then fully extended and locked into place - When closing the blade the 
lever locks back into place

Use the nail crescent to lift up and open 
the blade

Sheepsfoot Blade

Crescent Nail Pull

Ergonomic Handle

Cable Stripper /
Cutter Notch

Blade Spine

Lockback Lever

Hole For Lanyard

Grip


